Syrop, Zermeño 
    MAYOR Salinas 
  NOES:   None 
  ABSENT: None 
  ABSTAIN: None 

Resolution 25-212, “Resolution Agreeing to Meet the Minimum 
Employer Contribution Toward Medical Cost as Set by California 
Public Employees Retirement System One Hundred Sixty-Two 
Dollars ($162) Per Month for Calendar Year 2026” 

7. Adopt a Resolution Adopting the Updated Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan, 
Disaster Debris Management Plan, and Shelter Management Plan; and Finding that the 
Action is Exempt from Environmental Review CONS 25-547